4. Object of the contract/framework agreement: “Digitization of the historical archives of 

OSHEE Group sh.a”. 

5. Code according to the Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV): 79995100-6 - Archiving 

services. 

6. Limit Fund: 54,806,666 (fifty-four million eight hundred six thousand six hundred sixty-six) lek, 

excluding VAT, or 565,600.2 (five hundred sixty-five thousand six hundred point two) euros excluding 

VAT. Referring to the exchange rate of the Bank of Albania on 29.12.2025, 1 euro = 96.9 All. 

7.  Duration of the contract. Framework Agreement or deadline for its execution: The 

contract duration will be 6 months from the moment of signing, according to the implementation